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H*3513 (Rat #0395, Act #0336 of 1982) General Bill, By McKay, R.L. Altman, W.D. Arthur, A.H. Buchan, B.L. Eaddy,
M.L. Eargle, J.P. Gardner, B.J. Gordon, J.L. Harris, Harvin, C.E. Hodges, I.C. Joe, J.E. Kinard, D.M. McEachin, J.D.
Mclnnis, J.W. McLeod, D.L. Ogburn, J.A. Reynolds, J.I. Rogers, J.J. Snow and R.M. Tallon

A Bill to amend Sections 51-13-610 and 51-13-630, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the creation and
powers of the Swamp Fox Country Tourism Commission, so as to change the name to the Pee Dee Tourism Commission.

02/02/82
02/02/82
03/03/82
03/04/82
03/17/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
03/24/82
03/25/82
04/08/82
04/09/82
04/09/82
04/09/82
04/16/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-629

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-629
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1152
Read second time HJ-1232

Debate adjourned HJ-1458

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1505

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-19
Read second time SJ-227

Read third time and enrolled SJ-7

Ratified R 395 HJ-2086

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/09/82

Act No. 336
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