South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 03:26:09 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3513 (Rat #0395, Act #0336 of 1982) General Bill, By McKay, R.L. Altman, W.D. Arthur, A.H. Buchan, B.L. Eaddy, M.L. Eargle, J.P. Gardner, B.J. Gordon, J.L. Harris, Harvin, C.E. Hodges, I.C. Joe, J.E. Kinard, D.M. McEachin, J.D. McInnis, J.W. McLeod, D.L. Ogburn, J.A. Reynolds, J.I. Rogers, J.J. Snow and R.M. Tallon

A Bill to amend Sections 51-13-610 and 51-13-630, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the creation and powers of the Swamp Fox Country Tourism Commission, so as to change the name to the Pee Dee Tourism Commission.

•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
02/02/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-629
02/02/82	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-629
03/03/82	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1152
03/04/82	House	Read second time HJ-1232
03/17/82	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1458
03/18/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1505
03/18/82	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-19
03/24/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-227
03/25/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-7
04/08/82	House	Ratified R 395 HJ-2086
04/09/82		Signed By Governor
04/09/82		Effective date 04/09/82
04/09/82		Act No. 336
04/16/82		Copies available